UNOFFICIAL COPY

Deed in Trust

MAIL TO:

THE DK 0349 teust

1959 S Warshfield

Chicago, 16 46609

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAX

PAYER:

THE DK 0349 Tevst

4959 5 Marshfield Chicago, 16 40609 *2312422654Te

Doc# 2312422054 Fee ≇88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 05/04/2023 03:11 PM PG: 1 OF 6

THE GRANTOR (S)

Luis A. Naranjo Soliz, Jose Manuel Lome Hernancez, Adrian Nuñez, and Denis Gissel Naranjo Lome, Heirs of Law of Candida Lome Hernancez, of Cook County, of the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration(s) in hand paid, CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM to Luis A. Naranjo Soliz, as Trustee of "THE DK 0349 TRUST" dated February 19th, 2021, under Trust Number 2020DK03/49, and any amendments thereto, all right, title, and interest in and the to the following described real estate situated in Cook County in the State of Illinois, to wit:

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois; to have and to hold the said premises with the appurtenances on the trusts and for the uses and purposes set forth in said trusts.

This deed is made to said Trustee, who shall have authority to make deeds; leases; lease of coal, cil. gas, under, and other minerals; easements; and other conveyances of said property without further showing c. authority than this deed. All grantees of the Trustee are lawfully entitled to rely on this power to convey without further inquiry into power of the Trustee unless the grantee has actual knowledge that the conveyance is a violation of the trust.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee or Successor Trustee or Trustees in relation to said premises be obliged to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or privileged to inquire into any terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, mortgage, lease, or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying on or claiming under any such conveyance, lease, or other instrument (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions, and limitations contained in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding on all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, lease, mortgage, or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust has or have been properly appointed and is or are fully vested

2312422054 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 3rd day	of April	2023.	REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER TAX	0	4-May-2023
	,			(A)	COUNTY:	0.00
	/			(35)	ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00 0.00
L'a Tima Sano			20-07-223	021-0000 120	230501612092 0-87	
moth	(SEAL)		29 3. 223	021 0000 122		
Jose Manuel Lome H						
jose Manuel Lonie n	ei iiaiiuez	DEAL E	TATE TOANS	CED TAV	04 Mes	. 2022
		REAL ES	STATE TRANS		04-May	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)			CHICAGO		0.00
JIMIL OF ILLINOIS))		वा ।	CTA		0.00
COLLETY OF COOL) SS.	700	412	TOTAL		0.00 *
COUNTY OF COOK	J			2023050161	•	
7)	* Total do	es not include	any applicable	e penalty or inter	est due.
I, the undersign	ned a Notary Public i	in and for sa	id County, i	n the State	aforesaid, CE	RTIFY THA
Jose Manuel Lome He						
subscribed to the foreg				•		
they signed, sealed and				-	me uses and	purposes
therein set forth, includ	ding the release and	waiver of th	e right of ho	mestead.		
		0				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	ORN TO	4				
Before me this <u>31d</u> da	av of ADCIL		2023.			
ac	y ox					
2	_	C)/ .	a market	manner of the second	~{
/ Lan	10000		40 5	OFF	CAL SEAL	8
- Whose MIN	WCCX YI		1//,	ESIC	A ZAMANIKUT	ys S ;
Notary Public /				WALL MANY WASH	LE STATES:10/15	23
\mathcal{A}				AN CO		
U				· market		
				C		
				4		
Dated this 9 day of	of March	2022		' \(\sigma \)		
Dated this 1 day (01 /001 CVC	2023.		•	O _{ff}	
					U/C	
4						
11 61 11	$\overline{}$				'C	
& Malia Plu	(SEAL)				0	
Adrian Nuñez	 ()					
AMI IMII IAMIICE						
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}					
•) SS.					
COUNTY OF COOK	ĺ					
COMIT OF GOOK	,					

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT, **Adrian Nuñez**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO MANAGE I
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO March 2023.
Roper Calen
Notary Pullic
ROGER CADENA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2023
Ox
C
TC
If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Release & Waiver of Homestead Rights.
· //) /

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: David Koch

Koch & Associates, P.C 5947 West 35th Street Cicero, IL 60804

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH

_SECTION 4,

Signature of Buyer, Seller, or Representative

This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (55ILCS5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 ILCS5/3-5022).

2312422054 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties, and obligations of its, his her, or their predecessor in trust.

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 31-45 (e) OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW, 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e)

Permanent Index Number(s): <u>20-07-223-021</u>

Property Address: 4959 South Marshfield, Chicago, IL 60609

Dated this 8th day of March 2023.

Luis A. Naranjo Soliz

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

)*Coot Co I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT, Luis A. Naranjo Soliz and Denis Gissel Naranjo Lome, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

Before me this 7 day of

2023.

OFFICIAL SEA:

2312422054 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 4959 S Marshfield Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60609 PERMANENT REAL ESTATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 20-07-223-021-0000 **COUNTY:** Cook

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 48 IN CHICAGO UNIVERSITY SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH. RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Trustee Acceptance

Pursuant to 760 LCS/6.5 (a)I, Luis A. Naranjo Soliz, accept this transfer of 4959 S Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60609 with legal description set forth above into my revocable living trust known as "THE DK 0349 TRUST".

Luis A. Naranjo Soliz

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

Of Count I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT, Luis A. Naranjo Soliz, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me this 3 day of Narch

OFFICIAL SEA! JESKCA Z**ama**kron

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

as a person a	nd Authorized to	o do business d	or acquire and hol	d title to real e	state under the laws of the State of Illinois.		
DATED:	3 8	, 2023		SIGNATU	IRE: Denis Hissel Novanja Lome GRANTOR OF AGENT		
GRANTOR NO	DTARY SECTIO	N: The below sec	ction is to be completed	d by the NOTARY	who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.		
		V .	Name of Notary Put	T	esica Zamarron		
By the said	d (Name of Grant	or): Senis	G. Naranji	s lome	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW		
On this	NATURE	18 1 100 A	20 ²³	. 1	OFFICIAL SEAL JESTCA ZAMARRON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLMOIS NY COASSION EXPURES: 10/15/23		
GRANTEE S	SECTION						
The GRANTE	<u>EE</u> or her/his ag	ent affirms and	verifies that the r	narne of the <u>Gl</u>	RANTEE shown on the deed or assignment		
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation							
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or							
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or							
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.							
DATED:	3 8	, 2023		SIGNATU	JREC AS VILLO VONOTOS GRANTER OF AGENT		
GRANTEE NO	OTARY SECTIO	N: The below se	ction is to be complete	d by the NOTARY	who witnesses the GRAI ITE signature.		
			Name of Notary Pu		Jesica Zamarron		
	i (Name of Grant		A. Naranj		AFFIX NOTARY STAM () ELOW		
	s date of:	18	masco	n_	OFFICIAL SEAL JESICA ZAMARRON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COLANSSION EXPIRES: 10/15/20		
CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE							
Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false							

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016